	FORM PTO-1618A		10-07-1999	U.S. Department of Commerce			
	Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027			Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
		mro 10-4-99 *	101163850	OCT ~			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Sub	mission Type		Conveyance Type				
⊠	New		Assignment Licen	ise			
	Resubmission Document ID#	(Non-Recordation)	☐ Security Agreement ☐	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 03 26 96			
				03 20 70			
	Correction of PTO	Error					
	Reel #	Frame #	Change of Name				
	Root "		☐ Other				
	Corrective Docum	ent					
:	Reel #	Frame #					
Cor	veying Party	☐ Mark if a	additional names of conveying parties atta	ached			
		_		Execution Date Month Day Year			
	Name NIP	A HARDWICKE, INC.		03 26 96			
	ļ (11 2	TIPITO WICIE, IIVO		03 20 70			
	Formerly						
$ _{\sqcap}$	Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association						
	Other						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware							
		NIPA HARDWICKE INC.					
	Name	NIPA HARDWICKE INC.					
	DBA/AKA/TA						
	Composed of		***				
	•	2114 Larry Jeffers Road					
	Address (line 1)	2114 Larry Jeners Road					
	Address (line 2)						
	Address (line 3)	Elgin	South Carolina/USA	29045			
	radiess (inie 5)	City	State/Country	Zip Code			
	Individual	☐ General Partnership		document to be recorded is an assignment d the receiving party is not domiciled in			
Ø	Corporation	Association	the	e United States, an appointment of a mestic representative should be attached.			
	Other		(D	esignation must be a separate document			
⊠	Citizenship/State o	Minnesota	fro	om the Assignment.)			
06/19	Incorporation/Orga	attreactor	EOD OFFICE LISE ONLY				
C·M	11	40.00 DP	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	4.00			
FC: 4	document and gatherin	g for this colle ctions fulformation is earthe data needed to complete the Cov	stimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover er Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estima	te to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief			
	Information Officer, W	ashington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office	ce of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Man Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trad	agement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project			
1	REQUESTS TO RECO	ORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS T	O THIS ADDRESS.	1			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

CHAR1\RMP\INTP\497993_1

11

TRADEMARK REEL: 001971 FRAME: 0372

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB 0651-0027			TRADEMARK			
Domestic Representative Name and Address						
		Enter for the firs	st Receiving Party Only.			
Name						
Address (line 1)	1 111 111					
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent	Name and Address					
		Area Code and	Telephone Number (704) 331-1000			
Name	Rita M.K. Purut, Esq.					
Address (line 1)	Moore & Van Allen, PLLC					
Address (line 2)	100 North Tryon Street					
Address (line 3)	Floor 47					
Address (line 4)	Charlotte, North Carolina 28	202-4003				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of t	the attached conveyance document				
Ü	including any attachments.		# [3			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)						
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Tra	ademark Application Number(s)		Registration Number(s)			
		1806920	1810336 533132			
		1806919	1810337 594116			
		1806921	1822150			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 8						
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for I	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 215.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed ☑ Deposit Account ☐						
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)						
		Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional	# 13-4365 fees: Yes No \(\square\$ No \(\square\$			
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Rita M.	K. Purut	was within	Systember 18, 1999			
Name o	f Person Signing	Signature	V Date Signed			

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"NIPA HARDWICKE INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "NIPA HARDWICKE INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "NIPA HARDWICKE INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1996, AT 2:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

0928688 8100M

991270318

AUTHENTICATION: 9861104

DATE: 07-13-99

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001971 FRAME: 0374

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

NIPA HARDWICKE INC., a Delaware corporation

AND

NIPA HARDWICKE INC., a Minnesota corporation

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:
- (i) Nipa Hardwicke Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Merging Corporation"); and
- (ii) Nipa Hardwicke Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Minnesota (the "Surviving Corporation").
- 2. A Plan and Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section $_{252}$ of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the Surviving Corporation in the merger herein certified is Nipa Hardwicke Inc., which will continue its existence as said Surviving Corporation under its present name upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation, as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of said Surviving Corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act.
- 5. The executed Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, the address of which is as follows:

2114 Larry Jeffers Road Elgin, South Carolina 29045

6. A copy of the aforesaid Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid Surviving Corporation, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of each of the aforesaid

CHAR_1\F:\DOCS\JUN\CORPORAT\160491_1

11

TRADEMARK REEL: 001971 FRAME: 0375

4 4 4 4 4 4

constituent corporations.

- The Surviving Corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the Surviving Corporation arising from the merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the right of any shareholder as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. The Surviving Corporation hereby irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceeding and forward it to 2114 Larry Jeffers Road. Elgin, South Carolina 29045.
- The Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations provides that the merger herein certified shall be effective at 11:59 P.M. on March 31, 1996.

Dated: March 22, 1996

NIPA HARDWICKE INC., a Minnesota corporation

By: CE Marle

Attest:

Dated: March 22, 1996

NIPA HARDWICKE INC., a Delaware Corporation

By: Many A Knew A Vice President

Attest:

let H. Varland

CHAR_1\F:\DOCS\JWN\CORPORAT\160491_1

RECORDED: 10/04/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001971 FRAME: 0376